subject to approval of shareholders in ensuing AGM.
3. The Company and Owners shall have an option to renew this 

agreement further with the mutual consent and understanding 

subject to fulfillment of shareholders’ approval.
4. The Company shall pay Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 

only) per month to Mr. Nandit Raja and Mrs. Sonal Raja individually. 

Payment will be made advance monthly basis before the 1st day of 

each month of English Calendar year.
5. The Company shall pay the Municipal Tax, Rates as and when 

applicable separately which will be exclusive of the Rent charges